



RIVERCREST CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

2024 FEE SCHEDULE

At Rivercrest, we really appreciate the regular and timely payment of fees. As such, we require all families to commit to Direct Debit arrangements. Our default payment plan is monthly. This is not required if fees are paid upfront (annual or bi-annual).

EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT

Bi-Annual: 2% discount if <u>all</u> fees are paid by 16th of February and 16th of July

Annual: 3% discount if <u>all</u> fees are paid by 16th of February.

(Discounts are only applicable to tuition fees and will not be granted if the account is in arrears or if the payment is made after the due date)

РУР	Year Level	2024 Tuition	Resource Levy	Stationery & Texts
	3YO ELC	\$3,905	\$100	-
	4YO ELC	\$5,855	\$100	-
	Prep	\$6,430	\$100	\$79
	Year 1	\$6,740	\$100	\$80
	Year 2	\$6,740	\$200	\$123
	Year 3*	\$7,010	\$500	\$120
	Year 4*	\$7,010	\$500	\$96
	Year 5	\$7,775	\$500	\$74

*Year 3 and 4 Only – iPad Charge \$200

	real 3 and 4 Only - Irad Charge \$200					
МУР	Year Level	2024 Tuition	Resource Levy	Tablet		
	Year 6	\$7,775	\$950	\$400		
	Year 7	\$8,350	\$800	\$400		
	Year 8	\$8,640	\$750	\$350		
,	Year 9	\$9,285	\$800			
()	Year 10	\$9,325	\$950			
	Year 11	\$9,790	\$750			
S	Year 11vce-vm	\$6,790	\$750			

SIBLING DISCOUNT (NOT including 3YO and 4YO ELC)

Highest year level is classified as 1st child and is applicable on the tuition fee only.

2nd Sibling – 25% **3rd Sibling** – 50% **4th Sibling** – 75% **5th Sibling** – 100%

RESOURCE LEVY

This compulsory levy includes camps (Year 2-11), classroom materials and digital learning resources.

This will be billed to your annual school fee account.

ADDITIONAL LEVIES

A separate invoice for these charges will be forwarded only if it is applicable to your child's situation and subject choice. This account <u>MUST</u> be paid in full before commencement.

*Replacement of diaries and lost Library books will be billed to your additional levy account.

EQUESTRIAN – Enrichment

- **Year 6** \$500 (Per Semester)
- **Year 7** \$500 (Per Semester)
- Year 8 \$500 (Per Semester)
- **Year 9** \$500 (Per Semester)

VET SLC Courses

Equine Studies

Cert III (VET) 1st year \$2,150 per year Cert III (VET) 2nd year \$2,150 per year

Music, Cookery, Sport, Business, Aquatics and Recreation

Cert II or Cert III (VET) 1st year \$1,150 per year

Costs are for completion within VCE.

Other VET courses through external providers are subject to fee costs from providers.

This will be billed to your annual school fee account.

- # All VCE VM students are expected to pay VET course fees. The cost of VET course fee ranges from \$2,000 - \$5,500.
- * Year 6-11 Booklist costs to be distributed before commencement and are not included



BUS FEE SCHEDULE – Available at Reception, charges are invoiced to the annual school fee account.

WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS

As per the terms and conditions of enrolment, parents are required to provide **one full term's notice**, in writing, should they decide to remove their child from the College. Failure to do so will result in a charge of one term's fees in lieu.